

Date: 25.06.2022

To, **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 541206

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: OBCL

Sub: Inter-se Transfer of shares pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Mr. Ravi Agrawal, a Promoter of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the Company') has acquired 48,98,000 (23.23 %) equity shares of the Company, by way of acquisition by way of gift from Mrs. Banarsi Devi Agrawal, his immediate relative who is also being a part of Promoter Group of Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd., the details of which is as follows:

Sr. No.	Date of Transaction	Nam <mark>e o</mark> f the Transferor/Seller		No. of shares acquired by way of gift	Percentage of holding
1.	June 25, 2022	Mrs. Banarsi Devi Agrawal	Mr. Ravi Agrawal	48,98,000	23.23%

The above transaction is an "inter-se" transfer of shares in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Consequent to the above transfer the equity shareholding of Mr. Ravi Agrawal in the Company has increased from 33,40,800 Shares (15.85%) to 82,38,800 Shares (39.08%).

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Muskaan Gupta **Company Secretary and Compliance** Officer



admin@obclimited.com

www.obclimited.com

CIN No.: L63090CT1994PLC008732 Corp. Office : A-1, 3rd Floor, C.G. Elite Complex, Opp Mandi Gate Pandri Main Road, Raipur 492001 (C.G.) • 0771-2281310- (9 Lines) Regd. Office : Jeevan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur 492001 (C.G.) Ph.: 0771-4054518